
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3190
ANSWERED ON:04.02.2004
PROMOTION OF SANSKRIT EDUCATION
SATYAVRAT CHATURVEDI

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal seeking sanction of Rs. 68 lakh for development, publicity and promotion of sanskrit education and Rs. 14 crore for various schemes and programmes with regard thereto have been received from the Government of Madhya Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the details of amount provided by the Government for the purpose so far; and

(c) the time by when the balance amount is likely to be provided alongwith the reasons for delay thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SANJAY PASWAN)

a) Yes, Sir. The total value of the proposal received from State Government of Madhya Pradesh and Madhya Pradesh Sanskrit Board is Rs. 14.89 crores.

b ) & c ) The details of grants approved b y Grants-in-aid Committee are given in Annexure− I. Grants-in-aid Committee meets periodically t o examine and recommend proposals and grants are released b y the Government a s pe r the recommendation of Committee and availability of funds.

ANNEXURE-I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART ( b) & (c) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3190 FOR 4.2.2004
REGARDING PROMOTION OF SANSKRIT EDUCATION ASKED BY SHRI SATYAVRAT CHATURVEDI

(A)   State Government of Madhya Pradesh

Sl. Item Amount Amount
No.                                   Proposed        sanctioned.
      (in Rupees)     (in Rupees)

1.  Sanskrit  Scholarships  High    4,52,50,000/-    4,52,50,000/-
 School/Higher      Secondary
 Schools

2.    Arrangement   of    Sanskrit    6,50,76,000/-
 Teachers       in       High
 School/Higher      Secondary
 Schools

3.    Modernisation  of   Sanskrit    1,31,00,000/-    1,31,00,000/-
 Pathshalas

4.    Sanskrit            Teachers     84,28,500/-
 Orientation Programes

5.    Kalidas Samaroha                 12,29,000/-    12,29,000/-


 TOTAL                 13,30,83,500/-   5,95,79,000/-

(B) Madhya Pradesh Sanskrit Board

Sl. Item Amount Amount
No.                                   Proposed        sanctioned.
      (in Rupees)     (in Rupees)

1.    Sanskrit Day Celebration         7,73,000/-

2.    Kalidas Natya Samaroha           11,03,250/-

3.    Publication    of    Sanskrit  50,000/-
 Research Annual Journal

4.    Teacher Teaching Programme       48,53,000/-    39,24,875/-

5.    Computer     education     in    68,00,000/-
 Sanskrit Pathshalas

6.    Research Sangoshthi              2,00,000/-

7.    Establishment  of  Sanskrit     7,20,000/-
 Library

8.    All      Indian      Sanskrit    5,12,500/-
 Mahaotsav

9.    Sanskrit    Teaching/Training    8,50,000/-
 through     Akashvani     and
 computer

 TOTAL                1,58,61,750/-    39,24,875/-

 GRAND TOTAL OF A & B       14,89,45,250/-   6,35,03,875/-
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